OP \$365.00 4723129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409178

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	FORMERLY Bridge Bank, National Association	12/15/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOUD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC.		
Street Address:	321 SUMMER STREET, 5TH FLOOR		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02210		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4723129	ACCELERATE YOUR CLOUD TRANSFORMATION
Registration Number:	4423310	CLOUD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4364849	CLOUDTP
Registration Number:	4565471	PAASLANE
Registration Number:	4748440	PAASLANE
Serial Number:	86795697	MINIMUM VIABLE CLOUD
Serial Number:	86533389	CTP LABS
Serial Number:	86531752	CTP SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	86528707	CLOUDCOP
Serial Number:	86620169	CLOUD WITH CONFIDENCE
Serial Number:	86528992	APPVISTA
Serial Number:	86515108	CODIAK
Serial Number:	86829003	CLOUD ADOPTION PROGRAM
Serial Number:	86860847	THE DOPPLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0280

900387216

Phone: 6506483802

Email: patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patty Cheng

SIGNATURE: /s/ Patty Cheng

DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cloud Technology Partners - IP release - executed#page1.tif

source=Cloud Technology Partners - IP release - executed#page2.tif

source=Cloud Technology Partners - IP release - executed#page3.tif

source=Cloud Technology Partners - IP release - executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 15, 2016, by Western Alliance Bank as successor in interest to Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender"), in favor of Cloud Technology Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business located at 321 Summer Street, 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02210 (formerly at 308 Congress Street, 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02210).

Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the copyrights, patents and trademark items listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2013 and an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2015 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") which were recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Borrower has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreements, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LEND	tk:
Wester	n Alliance Bank
ву:	<u> </u>
Name:	CharlesWebr
Title:	ViceTresident

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Please Check if No Copyrights Exist

Type of Work:	Title:	International Standard Serial Number (ISSN):	Registration Number:	Filing Date:	Pre - registered?
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on (1) February 5, 2013 at Reel Number 4955 and Frame Number 0906; (2) June 19, 2014 at Reel Number 5306 and Frame Number 0348; (3) March 3, 2015 at Reel Number 5470 and Frame Number 0675; (4) December 14, 2015 at Reel Number 5688 and Frame Number 0248; (5) December 21, 2015 at Reel Number 5693 and Frame Number 0170; and (6) January 21, 2016 at Reel Number 5713 and Frame Number 0756.

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number:	<u>U.S.</u> <u>Registration</u> Number:	Application Date:	Registration <u>Date:</u>
ACCELERATE YOUR CLOUD TRANSFORMATION	86/375,146	4723129	8/22/14	4/21/15
CLOUD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS	85/785,509	4423310	11/21/12	10/22/13
CLOUDTP	85/785,503	4364849	11/21/12	7/9/13
PAASLANE	85/981,993	4565471	3/28/13	7/8/14
PAASLANE	85/889,204	4748440	3/28/13	6/2/15
MINIMUM VIABLE CLOUD	86/795,697		10/22/15	
CTP LABS	86/533,389		2/12/15	
CTP SOFTWARE	86/531,752		2/11/15	***************************************
CLOUDCOP	86/528,707		2/9/15	
CLOUD WITH CONFIDENCE	86/620,169		5/5/15	
APPVISTA	86/528,992		2/9/15	
CODIAK	86/515,108		1/27/15	Landa Carrier
CLOUD ADOPTION PROGRAM	86/829,003		11/23/15	***************************************
THE DOPPLER	86/860,847		12/29/15	***************************************

EXHIBIT C

PATENTS

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2015 at Reel Number 035079 and Frame Number 0477.

Title:	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	Issued or Published?	Application/Issue Date:
METHODS, SYSTEMS AND COMPUTER- READABLE MEDIA FOR CODE PROFILING AND MIGRATION EFFORT ESTIMATION		14216212	Published	March 17, 2014

RECORDED: 12/15/2016